

<u>Abstract</u>

Taxes Department- Excise Establishment- Promotion, Transfer and Posting in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise- Modified-Orders issued

TAXES(F)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.568/2025/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-06-2025

Read G.O(Rt) No.554/2025/TAXES dated 12.06.2025

<u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to modify the Government Order read above as follows, in public interest.

i) Sri. Jimmy Joseph (PEN 206622), who is under orders of promotion and posting as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Alapuzha, is posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kozhikkode.

ii) Sri. Asokakumar. S (PEN 422149), who is under orders of promotion and posting as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Kozhikkode, is posted as Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Alappuzha.

2) The Government Order read above stands modified to the above extent only.

(By order of the Governor) PRAMOD M V JOINT SECRETARY

To:

1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram

2. The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Excise)

3. The Accountant General (A&E/ Audit-ERSA), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram 4. The Web & New Media 5.Stock file/ Office Copy (F1/11/2025/TAXES)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to :1.The PS to Hon'ble Minister (LSGD & Excise) 2.The PA to Additional Chief Secretary(Taxes) 3.The CA to Joint Secretary, Excise.